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May 15 , 2006

Ms. Jean D. Jewell , Secretary
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
P. O. Box 83720
Boise ID 83720-0074

RE: Idaho Power Company s FERC Form 

Dear Ms. Jewell:

It has recently come to my attention that page 11 a of the "Idaho
Supplement" to Idaho Power Company s FERC Form 1 for the years 2004 and 2005
incorrectly states the average number of customers. Enclosed are corrected copies of
page 11a to replace those previously provided to the Commission.

If you have any questions , please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jr)p~,6
Maggie Brilz

MB:mb
Enclosures

Ric Gale
Darrel Anderson
Darrell Berg
Lynn Anderson , IPUC



Idaho Power Company
STATE OF IDAHO - ALLOCATED

An Original

ELECTRIC OPERATING REVENUES (Account 400) (Continued)

4. Commercial and Industrial Sales , Account 442 , may be classified according to the basis of classification

(Small or Commercial , and Large or Industrial) regularly used by the respondent if such basis of classification

is not generally greater than 1000 Kw of demand, (See Account 442 of the Uniform System of Accounts, Explain

5. See page 108, Important Changes During Year , for important new territory added and important rate increases or

decreases.

6, For lines 2 , 4 , 5 , and 6 , see page 304 for amounts relating to unbilled revenue by accounts.

7. Include unmetered sales. Provide details of such sales in a footnote.

December 2004

KILOWATT HOURS SOLD AVERAGE NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS PER MONTH

Amount for

Current Year

Amount for

Previous Year

Number for

Previous Year

Amount for

Current Year

(d) (e) (f)

389,994 071 347 384238 675 325

092 937 686

064 574 997

037 680

120 316 621

963 550 790

28,536,450

638

112

480

574 544,434 "

717,422 630

291 967 064

415,614351 079 186

686 106 716

037 185,902

N/A

415 614

, Includes $ (2 784 492) unbilled revenues.

Includes 51 163,975 KWH relating to unbilled revenues.

Lines 11 through 21 are on an "allocated" basis,

Page 11a

IDAHO SUPPLEMENT

(9)

336 204

66,047

107

392

402 750

N/A

402 750

Line

No.


